

City of Milwaukee

City Hall 200 East Wells Street Milwaukee, WI 53202

Meeting Agenda

COMMUNITY & ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE

ALD. JOE DAVIS, SR., CHAIR
Ald. T. Anthony Zielinski, Vice-Chair
Ald. James Witkowiak, Ald. Willie Wade, Ald. Terry Witkowski
Staff Assistant, Tobie Black, 286-2231
Fax: (414) 286-3456, E-mail: tblack@milwaukee.gov

Monday, February 1, 2010 9:00 AM Room 301-B, City Hall 1. Appointment of Abigail Navti Abongwa to the Business Improvement District Board #27 090934 (West Burleigh Street by the Mayor. THE CHAIR Sponsors: 2. Appointment of Ann Pieper Eisenbrown, to the Business Improvement District Board #2 091294 (Historic Third Ward) by the Mayor. (12th Aldermanic District) THE CHAIR Sponsors: 3. 091310 Appointment of Gail Groenwoldt to the Business Improvement District Board No. 36 (Riverworks II) by the Mayor. (8th Aldermanic District) Sponsors: THE CHAIR 4. Appointment of Ihsan Atta to the Business Improvement District Board No. 36 091309 (Riverworks II) by the Mayor. THE CHAIR Sponsors: 5. Appointment of Kevin Behl to the Business Improvement District Board #21 (Downtown 091320 Management District) by the Mayor. (4th Aldermanic District) THE CHAIR Sponsors: Reappointment of Michael DeMichele to the Architectural Review Board by the Mayor. 6. 091277 (4th Aldermanic District) Sponsors: THE CHAIR 7. 091280 Reappointment of Mark Lawson to the Architectural Review Board by the Mayor. (4th Aldermanic District) THE CHAIR Sponsors: 8. Reappointment of Nancy O'Keefe to the Architectural Review Board by the Mayor. (4th 091295 Aldermanic District)

THE CHAIR

Sponsors:

9.	<u>091302</u>	Reappointment of Timothy Smith to the Business Improvement District Board #21 (Downtown Management District) by the Mayor. (4th Aldermanic District)		
		<u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR		
10.	<u>091297</u>	Reappointment of Joseph Ullrich to the Business Improvement District Board #21 (Downtown Management District) by the Mayor. (4th Aldermanic District) Sponsors: THE CHAIR		
11.	<u>091298</u>	Reappointment of Jeffrey Sprau to the Business Improvement District Board #21 (Downtown Management District) by the Mayor. (4th Aldermanic District)		
		<u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR		
12.	091299	Reappointment of Marie Myszkowski to the Business Improvement District Board #21 (Downtown Management District) by the Mayor. (4th Aldermanic District)		
		<u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR		
13.	<u>091300</u>	Reappointment of Scott Welsh to the Business Improvement District Board #21 (Downtown Management District) by the Mayor. (4th Aldermanic District)		
		<u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR		
9:30 A.M.				
14.	091215	Communication from the Community Development Grants Administration relative to the		
	30.2.0	Final Year 2009 Consolidated Annual Performance and Evaluation Report.		
		<u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR		
15.	<u>091325</u>	Resolution relative to the transfer of 2010 Drivers License Recovery/Employment Project funding from the Justice 2000, Inc. to another Service Provider.		
		<u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR		
9:45 A.M.				
16.	<u>091195</u>	Communication from the Department of City Development relating to mortgage foreclosures in the City of Milwaukee.		
		<u>Sponsors:</u> Ald. Murphy		
17.	<u>091246</u>	Communication from the Department of City Development relating to a report detailing cooperative ventures undertaken by the City of Milwaukee and the Milwaukee Area Workforce Investment Board from July 1, 2009 through December 31, 2009.		
		<u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR		
18.	<u>091271</u>	Resolution authorizing expenditures and amending the conditions for expenditures and funding availability from the Healthy Neighborhoods Initiative capital account.		
		<u>Sponsors:</u> Ald. Murphy		

10:00 A.M.

19.	<u>091196</u>	Substitute resolution creating a task force to assess perceptions and image of greater Milwaukee and recommend development of a Milwaukee brand identity.
		Sponsors: Ald. Witkowski, Ald. Hines Jr., Ald. Hamilton, Ald. Davis and Ald. Bauman
20.	<u>091269</u>	Substitute resolution amending Resolution File #090356, relating to application, acceptance and funding of a grant from the United States Department of Energy for the second round of the Solar America Cities program, to create and fund one position of Project Manager.
		<u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR
		May be referred to the Finance and Personnel Committee.
21.	<u>091287</u>	Substitute resolution authorizing attendance at meetings of the National League of Cities' Board of Directors and International Council.
		<u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR

This meeting will be webcast live at www.milwaukee.gov/channel25.

Members of the Common Council and its standing committees who are not members of this committee may attend this meeting to participate or to gather information. Notice is given that this meeting may constitute a meeting of the Common Council or any of its standing committees, although they will not take any formal action at this meeting.

Upon reasonable notice, efforts will be made to accommodate the needs of persons with disabilities through sign language interpreters or auxiliary aids. For additional information or to request this service, contact the Council Services Division ADA Coordinator at 286-2998, (FAX)286-3456, (TDD)286-2025 or by writing to the Coordinator at Room 205, City Hall, 200 E. Wells Street, Milwaukee, WI 53202.

Limited parking for persons attending meetings in City Hall is available at reduced rates (5 hour limit) at the Milwaukee Center on the southwest corner of East Kilbourn and North Water Street. Parking tickets must be validated in Room 205, (City Clerk's Office) or the first floor Information Booth in City Hall.

Persons engaged in lobbying as defined in s. 305-43-4 of the Milwaukee Code of Ordinances are required to register with the City Clerk's Office License Division. Registered lobbyists appearing before a Common Council committee are required to identify themselves as such. More information is available at www.milwaukee.gov/lobby.